·	The series vo	001 1930	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-30-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10-5-98	100864724	<u>:</u> T	09/029 747
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Tra-		United States	Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No.
Please record the attached original documents or cop	by thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Gerard McCormick, Jun Robert Street  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Chan Other  Execution Date: April 15, 1998, April 7, 19 May 12, 1998	ached?Yes <u>X</u> No nge of Name	Name: The Unit	address of receiving party(ies): versity of Western Australia Western Australia, 6907, AUSTRALIA & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/029	9,147	B. Patent No.(s	)
	Additional numbers attached?		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:</li> <li>David R. Price</li> <li>Michael Best &amp; Friedrich LLP</li> </ol>	correspondence concerning	6. Total num <u>1</u>	ber of applications and patents involved:
Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue 0/14/1998 PURK PEKEE 00000055 P 09929 DF7 40.00 OP  MILWAUKEE, JUI 53202-4108		X Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <b>E</b> sed iencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit a	ccount number: 133080
······································	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
original document.  David R. Price (Reg. No. 31,557)	elief, the foregoing information is i	gue and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the  October 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing  Attorney File <u>43153/9037</u> Total number	Sir of pages including cover sheet, a	gnature attachments, and do	Date cument: 3

cc: Docketing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0516

## ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Paul Gerard McCormick 45 The Avenue Nedlands WA 6009 Australia Jun Ding 105 Clementi Road #04-03 Singapore 129789 Wie-Fang Miao 5604 Fifth Avenue Apartment C203 Pittsburgh, PA 15232

Robert Street 60 Temby Avenue Kalamunda WA 6076 Australia

paid by The University of Western Australia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Australian non-profit organization having its principal place of business at:

Nedlands Western Australia 6907, Australia

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ULTRAFINE PARTICLES" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith; and
- (2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0517 purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 15 April 1998 Paul Gerard McCormick

Date: 7 April 1998 Jun Ding

Date: April 28, 1998 Mias Weifang
Wie-Fang Miao

Date: 12 May, 1998
Robert Street